OP \$140,00 289884

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Florida RF Labs, Inc.		08/02/2003	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smiths Interconnect Microwave Components, Inc.	
Doing Business As:	DBA Florida RF Labs	
Street Address:	8851 SW Old Kansas Avenue	
City:	Stuart	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34997	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2898847	EMC TECHNOLOGY INC.
Registration Number:	2898846	EMC TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Registration Number:	2172955	SMART LOAD
Registration Number:	1777088	THERMOPAD
Registration Number:	2930116	SLOWAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: tessa.brown@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Anne Matheson

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11131.0001

REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0624

TRADEMARK

900175300

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Anne Matheson		
Signature:	/Julia Anne Matheson/		
Date:	10/29/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Florida RF Labs - Smiths Interconnect Microwave merger#page1.tif source=Florida RF Labs - Smiths Interconnect Microwave merger#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0625



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

July 31, 2003

SMITHS INTERCONNECT MICROWAVE COMPONENTS, INC. 8851 SW OLD KANSAS AVE STUART, FL 34997

Re: Document Number G55930

The Articles of Merger were filed July 31, 2003, effective August 2, 2003, for FLORIDA RF LABS, INC. which changed its name to SMITHS INTERCONNECT MICROWAVE COMPONENTS, INC., the surviving Florida entity.

This document was electronically received and filed under FAX audit number H03000244041.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6869, the Amendment Section.

Teresa Brown Document Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 703A00044157

Amount charged: 70.00

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0626

APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FICTITIOUS NAME

DOCUMENT# G05348900178

Fictitious Name to be Registered: FLORIDA RF LABS

Mailing Address of Business:

8851 SW OLD KANSAS AVE

STUART, FL 34997

Florida County of principal place of business: MARTIN

FEI Number:

FILED Dec 14, 2005 Secretary of State

Owner(s) of Fictitious Name:

SMITHS INTERCONNECT MICROWAVE COMPONENTS, INC 8851 SW OLD KANSAS AVE STUART, FL 34997 US Florida Registration Number: G55930 FEI Number: 59-2311425

I (we) the undersigned, being the sole (all the) party(ies) owning interest in the above fictitious name, certify that the information indicated on this form is true and accurate. I (we) understand that the electronic signature(s) below shall have the same legal effect as if made under oath.

MARK HARRISON

12/14/2005

Electronic Signature(s)

Date

Certificate of Status Requested (X)

RECORDED: 10/29/2010

Certified Copy Requested (X)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0627